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EXTENSION AND MODERNISATION OF MANDYA RAILWAY STATION
Swamygowda Shri N Cheluvaraya Swamy 

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have any proposal for extension and modernisation of Mandya Railway Station in Karnataka; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) the time by which this project is likely to be started and scheduled to be completed; and 

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a): Mandya railway station in Karnataka has been selected as modern station for the purpose of modernization and giving a face lift. 

(b) to (d): Some of the important works completed at Mandya station include face-lifting a n d remodeling o f station
building,improvement to circulating area to ensure proper entry/exit of vehicles etc. improved, modern, cost effective lighting
arrangements at platforms, concourse, etc, renovated water booth, renovated modern "Pay & Use" toilets, waiting and retiring room
with modern furniture, platform extension to accommodate longer trains and provision of facilities for handicapped persons. 

Improvement to the Passenger Reservation System (PRS) Office, construction of RPF out-post and covering of existing foot over
bridge are planned for completion by 31st March, 2010.
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